	FORM PTO-1595	12 - 2	23-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Director of the United States Patent an	103	143598	ginal documents or copy thereof.
5.00	Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
	<ul> <li>(1) Roy (Dehai) KONG</li> <li>(5) Tatsang MAK</li> <li>(2) Wen-Chung CHEN</li> <li>(6) Xi LIU</li> <li>(3) Ping CHEN</li> <li>(7) Li ZHANG</li> <li>(4) Irene (Chih-Yiieh) CHENG</li> <li>(8) Li SUN</li> <li>(9) Chenggang LIU</li> </ul>			Technologies, Inc.
			7	535 Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien Faipei 231, Taiwan, R.O.C.
d./5	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s ⊠No	Additional name(s) 8	k address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
10	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		U.S. PTO 00980	
	Execution Date: (1) –(5): Dec. 12, 2005; (6) – (9): De 2005	c. 9,		12935 11/36 121
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) –(5): Dec. 12, 2005; (6) – (9): Dec. 9, 2005			
	A. Patent application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)
		ers attach	B. ed? ☐ Yes ⊠No	Patent No.(s)
			ed? ☐ Yes ⊠No	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numb     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ed? ☐ Yes ⊠No	pplications/patents involved: [1]
	Additional numb  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠No  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications/patents involved: [1]
12/1	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  N. Andrew Crain Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	e	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠No  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFR	applications/patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to charge credit card (attached)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  N. Andrew Crain Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	e	ed?	applications/patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to charge credit card (attached)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  N. Andrew Crain Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948  9/2005 SDENBOB1 00000023 11300980	e	ed? Yes No  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorization  8. Deposit Account N	applications/patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to charge credit card (attached)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  N. Andrew Crain Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948  9/2005 SDENBOB1 00000023 11300980 2:8021 40.00 OP	. <b>P</b> .	ed? Yes No  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorization  8. Deposit Account N	applications/patents involved: [1] R 3.41) \$ 40.00 to charge credit card (attached) Number:
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  N. Andrew Crain Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948  9/2005 SDENBOB1 00000023 11300980 2:8021 40.00 OP	.P. USE TH	ed?  Yes No  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed Authorization  8. Deposit Account N 20-0778  (Attach duplicate copy of the	applications/patents involved: [1]  2 3.41) \$ 40.00  to charge credit card (attached)  Number:  this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  N. Andrew Crain Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 9/2005 SDENBOB1 00000023 11300980 2:8021 40.00 OP  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	.P. USE TH	ed?  Yes No  6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed Authorization  8. Deposit Account N 20-0778  (Attach duplicate copy of the	applications/patents involved: [1]  3.41) \$ 40.00  to charge credit card (attached)  Number:  this page if paying by Deposit Account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450
 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0447

Docket No. 252209-1460 VIA Ref: S3U05-0016

## ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>	Address
Roy (Dehai) Kong	11519 Murano Circle, Cupertino, CA 95014
Wen-Chung Chen	10120 Adelheid Ct., Cupertino, CA 95014
Ping Chen	3720 Evangelho Circle, San Jose, CA 95148
Irene (Chih-Yiieh) Cheng	3550 Mount Davidson Court, San Jose, CA 95124
Tatsang Mak	726 Coyote Street, Milpitas, CA 95035
Xi Liu	Room 801, No. 6, Lane 881 HaHuaZhen Rd, ChangNing Dist., Shanghai, P.R.C.
Li Zhang	Room 302 Building 57 Lane 1885, West Hualing Rd, ShangHai, P.R.C.
Li Sun	Room 401 Building 129, Jufeng Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China
Chenggang Liu	Room 601 No. 3 Lane 401, Zhongxing Road, Shanghai, China

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE GPU SUPPORT

X X /	hı	ah.	TIMOC
W	ш	OH.	was:

$\boxtimes$	executed on even date herewith,	
	filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (U	(SPTO) on ,
	and assigned Serial No. , and	
	further described in U.S. Provisional application entitled	, filed with the
	USPTO on , and assigned Serial No	

Note: Only one of the first two checkboxes will be checked. The third checkbox will be checked, only if appropriate.

WHEREAS, VIA Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 535 Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien, Taipei 231, Taiwan, R. D.C., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said Provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional,

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017330 FRAME: 0448

¥.

Docket No. 252209-1460 VIA Ref: S3U05-0016

reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSICNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNOR's behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Date: 12/12/05Date: 12/12/05Date: 12/12/05

Rowa Dehai Kong

Witness

Date:	- N/MOS	Wen-Chung Chen
	10/12/05	Wen-Chung Chen  Sulclus  Witness
Date:	12/12/05	Witness
	12/12/05	Ping Chen
Date:	12/12/05	Inlieslix
Date:	12/12/05	Witness
Date:	12/12/05	Irene (Chih-yiieh) Cheng
Date:	12/12/05	Julier / Wilness
Date:	12/12/05	Witness
Date:	12/12/05	Tatsang Mak
	12/12/05	Tatsang Mak  Witness  Witness

Docket No. 252209-1460 VIA Ref: S3U05-0016

		VIA Ref: \$3005
Date:	2005/12/9	xiLiu
		Xi Liu
Date:	2005/12/9	Jiechen
Date:	2005/12/9	Witness Witness
		w inicas
Date:	2005/12/9	It Zhang Li Zhang
Date:	2005/12/9	Jiechen
Date:	2001/12/9	Witness En fu Than Witness
Date:	2005 /12/9	Li Sun
Date:	2005/12/9	JieChen Witness
Date:	2005/12/9	Witness For fa Than
Date:	2005/12/9	Chenggang Léu
Date:	2005/12/9	Chenggang Liu  Jie Chen Witness
Date:	2605/12/9	Witness  Pen to Man  Witness

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005**